506077653 05/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6124368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DYNA-TEK LLC (F/K/A BURNING BUSH TECHNOLOGIES, LLC)	04/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BURNING BUSH GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	5300 EAST 59TH STREET	
City:	KANSAS CITY	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16844513		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)685-2300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314)812-8020

Email: admin@globalpatentgroup.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL PATENT GROUP C/O MISSOURI PATENT SERVICES

Address Line 1: 2275 CASSENS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 118

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DT400-201C4-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS A. BENNETT
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis A. Bennett/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment - Dyna-Tek to Burning Bush Group LLC#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - Dyna-Tek to Burning Bush Group LLC#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment - Dyna-Tek to Burning Bush Group LLC#page3.tif

PATENT 506077653 REEL: 052762 FRAME: 0549

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dyna-Tek, LLC (formerly known as Burning Bush Technologies, LLC), is the owner of patent applications for inventions listed on Schedule A herewith.

WHEREAS, **Burning Bush Group**, **LLC**, a limited liability corporation, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said inventions, said Applications and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Dyna-Tek LLC (formerly known as Burning Bush Technologies, LLC)** has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said **Burning Bush Group, LLC** the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) said inventions as fully set forth and described in said Applications;
- (b) said Applications listed in Schedule A;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said Applications;
- (d) any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America that may issue from said Applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations;
- (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patents of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patents on said inventions that may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

1

- (h) any and all Letters Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said **Burning Bush Group**, **LLC** for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents in accordance with this Assignment.

LACCULOG	21110	 day or		nneustannanneustannaneustannikasid	,	*
			42	DAM.		
			James St	tuelke, on	behalf of	Dyna-Tek, LLC
			(formerly	known as	Burning E	3ush
			Technolo	gies, LLC)	

STATE OF MO)		
COUNTY OF Jackson)SS.)		
on win linth		A me 1	0016

11/1 day of April

Everuted this

On this <u>luta</u> day of <u>horil</u>, 2016 before me personally appeared <u>lames Stueike</u>, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and s/he duly acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

2016

My Commission Expires: April Um 2019

NICOLE ERVIN
Notary Public-Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Cass County
My Commission Expires April 6, 2019
Commission # 15169179

SCHEDULE A

Attorney Docket No.	Application No.	Title
457688	13/872,588	High Performance Silicon Based Coating Compositions
		(Clear Coat)
457687	PCT/US13/038644	High Performance Silicon Based Coating Compositions
		(Clear Coat)
457686	13/891,438	High Performance Silicon Based Thermal Coating
		Compositions
457685	PCT/US13/40501	High Performance Silicon Based Thermal Coating
		Compositions
457684	13/935,443	High Performance Silicon Based Coating Compositions
		(Mold Release)
457683	PCT/US13/49389	High Performance Silicon Based Coating Compositions
		(Mold Release)
471043	14/186,687	Method for Applying High Performance Silicon-Based
		Coating Compositions (Towelette)
471041	PCT/US14/017596	Method for Applying High Performance Silicon-Based
		Coating Compositions (Towelette)
466172	14/275,675	High Performance Silicon Based Compositions (2403)
461481	61/886,841	High Performance Silicon Based Coating Compositions
		(DT1100)
472967	61/968,195	DT-106 and DT-107 Formulations
473296	PCT/US14/39684	High Performance Silicon-Based Compositions (2403)
481283	14/506,380	HIGH PERFORMANCE COMPOSITIONS AND COMPOSITES
481284	PCT/US14/59139	HIGH PERFORMANCE COMPOSITIONS AND COMPOSITES
490495	14/641,748	HIGH PERFORMANCE SILICON-BASED COMPOSITIONS

3

49977054.2

RECORDED: 05/29/2026

PATENT REEL: 052862 FRAME: 0552